The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION.

भारत एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

Circular No. : 26 / 2019 Dated : 09<sup>th</sup> April, 2019

SUB.: SCHEDULE OF EVENTS FOR THE YEAR 2019-20.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Schedule of Events for the year 2019-20 duly approved by the Commissioner's Conference (Planning Committee) and National Executive Committee in its meeting held on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 at National Headquarters, New Delhi is forwarded herewith for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

We would like to request you to kindly depute participants from your State for the activities & training Courses as per schedule for Events only on receipt of official communications from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi, National Training Centre, Pachmarhi and concerned Regional Headquarters.

This is also to inform all concerned that participation in Adult Training Courses/Specialized Courses being organized by NHQ/NTC/RHQ may be self financed or to be sponsored by the respective State Associations/ Institutions in the case of Travelling Expenditure. Only Free boarding & lodging will be provided by the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters. For all events, separate circulars will be issued. Without circular no one will be deputed to attend events.

We have applied for grant-in-aid from Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports for subsidising Boarding & Lodging expenses and partial re-imbursement of Travelling Expenses for Regional Events and Youth Programme.

If you have any suggestions please forward it to National Headquarters for consideration.

The Schedule of Events for the year 2019-20 can also be accessed on our website www.bsgindia.org

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

KSean ) 814 (KRISHNASWAMY R.)

OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

## Encl:. As above

Copy to: -

- 01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.
- 02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016
- 04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.

1

JD/YP/09.04.2019